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Contact Person E-mail Address Telephone Address 

LONGSCAN Coordinating Center 

Desmond Runyan, MD, DrPH  

(Principal Investigator) 
DRUNYAN@MED.UNC.EDU 

(919) 843-8261 

(office) 

(919) 843-8262 (Dept) 

Send his LONGSCAN mail to IPRC – 

below. 

Liz Knight, MSW 

(Co-Investigator) 
LKNIGHT@MED.UNC.EDU 

(919) 843-1472 

 

Injury Prevention Research Center  

137 East Franklin Street, CB# 7505 

Bank of America Plaza, Suite 500  

Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7505 

 

(919) 966-2251 

 

Center Fax: (919) 966-0466 

Jamie Smith, MA 

(Applications Analyst Programmer) 
JAMIESMITH@UNC.EDU (573) 442-3922 

Mark Everson, PhD 

(Co-Investigator) 

 

MARK_EVERSON@MED.UNC.EDU 
(919) 966-1760 

Department of Psychiatry     

CB#  7160, Wing D, Manning Drive 

University of North Carolina 

Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7160  

Fax: (919) 966-7984 

Contact Person E-mail Address Telephone Address 

Biostatistics Unit in the Collaborative Studies Coordinating Center (CSCC) 

Shrikant Bangdiwala, PhD  

(Co-Investigator)  
KANT@UNC.EDU (919) 962-3266 

Mailing/Fed Ex address for Kant & Linda: 

 

Department of Biostatistics 

Collaborative Studies Coordinating  

Center (CSCC) 

203 Bank of America Plaza, CB# 8030 

University of North Carolina 

Chapel Hill, NC  27599-8030 

(919) 962-6971 

Fax: (919) 962-3265 

 

Mailing/Fed Ex address for Terri: 

RPHB 227 

1530 3rd Avenue, South 

Birmingham, AL  35294-0022 

 

 

Send Fed Ex packages to: 

137 E. Franklin Street – Suite 203 

Chapel Hill, NC  27514 

Terri Lewis, PhD  

(Co-Investigator/Statistician)  
TERRILEWIS@UAB.EDU 

(205) 975-8084 

(205) 620-0131 = 

Home office on Wed. 

& Thurs. 

Linda Hartig 

(Applications Programmer) 

 

 

 

 

HARTIG@UNC.EDU (919) 962-3228 
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Hope Bryan   

(Applic. Proj. Dev. Supervisor)  
UCCHEB@MAIL.CSCC.UNC.EDU (919) 962-3078 

Ashley Bizzell 

(Research Specialist) 
ASHLEY.BIZZELL@MAIL.CSCC.UNC.EDU (919) 962-3231 

Injury Prevention Research Center (IPRC) - For questions & information related to subcontracts & budget. 

Kelly Smith 

 (Assistant Director for Administration) 
KELLYSMITH@UNC.EDU  (919) 966-7680  

Injury Prevention Research Center 

137 East Franklin Street, CB# 7505 

Bank of America Plaza, Suite 500 

Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7505 

 

(919) 966-2251 

 

Fax: (919) 966-0466 

Amorelle Crossley 

 (Accounting Technician III) 

  

CROSSLEY@EMAIL.UNC.EDU 
(919) 843-5510 

  

 Contact Person E-mail Address Telephone Address 

North Carolina: Stress and Social Support Project 

Jonathan Kotch, MD, MPH  

(Principal Investigator) 
JONATHAN_KOTCH@UNC.EDU (919) 966-5976 

Dept. of Maternal and Child Health 

CB # 7445 

School of Public Health 

University of North Carolina 

Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7445 

 

(919) 966-2017 

 

Fax: (919) 966-0458 

Jon Hussey, PhD, MPH  

(Co-Principal Investigator) 
JON_HUSSEY@UNC.EDU (919) 966-1731 

 Dr. Viet Nguyen, MPH  

(Site Coordinator) 
viet_nguyen@unc.edu (919) 843-7722 
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Seattle: Impact of Investigation 

Diana English, PhD  

(Principal Investigator)  
DIANA.ENGLISH@GMAIL.COM 

 

(206) 923-0682 

 

 

(Same as the address below.) 

Jiyoung K. Tabone, PhD 

(Statistician/Investigator) 
JTABONE@U.WASHINGTON.EDU (773) 642-2598 

(Do not use U.S.Mail without checking 

with Jiyoung for the address.) 

Suchada Viyasilpa 

(Research Interviewer)  
SUCHADAV@YAHOO.COM (206) 923-4893 

Child Welfare Research Group 

4045 Delridge Way SW, Suite 400 

Seattle, WA  98106-1274 

 

FAX: (206) 933-3547 

 Contact Person E-mail Address Telephone Address 

Baltimore: Growth and Development Project 

Howard Dubowitz, MD, MS  

(Principal Investigator)  
HDUBOWITZ@PEDS.UMARYLAND.EDU (410) 706-6144 

Center for Families  

520 W. Lombard Street, 1st Floor 

Gray Lab  

Baltimore, MD  21201 

 

Fax: (410) 706-3017 

Josh Semiatin 

(Statistician) 
JSEMIATIN@PEDS.UMARYLAND.EDU (410) 706-1143 (Same as above.) 

Maureen Black, PhD  

(Co-Principal Investigator)  
MBLACK@PEDS.UMARYLAND.EDU (410) 706-2136 

737 West Lombard St., Room 161 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

Fax: (410) 706-5090 
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Chicago:  JPA Capella Project 

Richard Thompson, PhD 

(Principal Investigator) 
RTHOMPSON@JUVENILE.ORG (312) 698-6932 

Juvenile Protective Association 

1707 N. Halsted 

Chicago, IL 60614 

 

Fax: (312) 698-6931 
Rochelle R. Jackson  

(Site Coordinator) 
RJACKSON@JUVENILE.ORG (312) 698-6941 

Richard H. Calica, AM, LCSW 

(Co-Principal Investigator) 
RCALICA@JUVENILE.ORG (312) 698-6940 

(Same as above.) 
Emily Carroll, PhD 

(Clinical Liaison) 
ECARROLL@JUVENILE.ORG NA 

Emalee Flaherty, MD 

(Consultant) 
E-FLAHERTY@NORTHWESTERN.EDU NA NA 

Victor Bernstein, PhD  

(Consultant) 
VBERNSTE@MIDWAY.UCHICAGO.EDU NA NA 
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San Diego:  Psychological Impact of Child Maltreatment 

Alan Litrownik, PhD 

(Principal Investigator) 
AJLIT@SUNSTROKE.SDSU.EDU 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 7146 

Child & Adolescent Service  

Research Center  

3020 Children’s Way, MC 5033 

San Diego, CA  92123  

 

Fax: (858) 966-7704 

 

Laura Proctor’s Mailing Address: 

Judge Baker Children’s Center 

53 Parker Hill Avenue 

Boston, MA  02120 

Rae Newton, PhD  

(Co-Principal Investigator) 
RRN2@AOL.COM (949) 661-7528 

John Landsverk, PhD  

(Co-Investigator) 
JLANDSVERK@AOL.COM 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 3755 

Laura Proctor, PhD 

(Research Scientist) 
LPROCTOR@JBCC.HARVARD.EDU 

(617) 278-4294 

Extension 7147 

Miguel Villodas  

(Data Handling) 
MVILLODA@UCSD.EDU 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 7145 

Kathi Hardy  

(Interviewer) 
KHARDY@CASRC.ORG 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 3592 

Mary Gonzales 

(Interviewer) 
MGONZALES@CASRC.ORG 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 3682 

Jennifer Morris 

(Maltreatment Abstractor) 
JAMINJENNY@INAME.COM (619) 392-1206 

Feion Gillis 

(Research Assistant) 
FEIONY73@HOTMAIL.COM 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 2695 

Bill Ganger 

(Data Handling) 
WCGANGER@AOL.COM 

(858) 966-7703 

Extension 3610 
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Washington, DC – LONGSCAN Contacts 

Maria Woolverton  

(Project Officer) 
MWOOLVERTON@ACF.HHS.GOV (202) 205-4039 

Division of Child and Family Development 

Office of Planning, Research, and 

Evaluation 

Administration for Children and Families 

370 L’Enfant Promenade, SW 

Washington, DC  20447 

Fax: (202) 205-3598 

Robin Massenburg 

(Chicago, CC,  & NC Site Grants 

Management Specialist) 

ROBIN.MASSENBURG@ACF.HHS.GOV (202) 401-5461 

Administration for Children and Families 

Office of Grants Management 

370 L’Enfant Promenade, SW, 6th Floor 

Washington, DC  20447 

Roni H. Brooks 

(San Diego Site Grants Management 

Specialist) 

RONI.BROOKS@ACF.HHS.GOV (202) 401-5283 (Same address as above.) 

Theresa Hall 

(Seattle Site Grants Management 

Specialist) 

THERESA.HALL@ACF.HHS.GOV (202) 401-5402 (Same address as above.) 

Trang T. Le 

(Baltimore Site Grants Management 

Specialist) 

TRANG.LE@ACF.HHS.GOV (202) 690-7053 (Same address as above.) 

Washington, DC – NEGLECT Contacts (funding has ended) 

Valerie Maholmes, PhD  

(Past Program Official) 
MAHOLMEV@MAIL.NIH.GOV NA 

Child Development and Behavior Branch 

National Institute of Child Health and 

Human Development 

6100 Executive Blvd., Room 4B05C 

Rockville, MD  20852 

Fax: (301) 480-0230 
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Contact information for former Coordinating Center Investigators 

Rebecca Leeb, PhD 

(Epidemiologist, Etiology & 

Surveillance Branch) 

RSL4@CDC.GOV OR 

RLEEB@CDC.GOV 
(770) 488-1156 

Division of Violence Prevention –  

NCIPC, CDC 

4770 Buford Hwy., NE - Mailstop K60 

Atlanta, GA  30341 

Fax: (770) 488-4349 

 

Ernestine Briggs, PhD 

 

BRIGG014@MC.DUKE.EDU 
(919) 419-3474  

Extension 228 

Center for Child and Family Health 

3518 Westgate Drive, Suite 100     

Durham, NC  27707 CB# 3416   

Fax: (919) 419-9353  

 

Adrea Theodore, MD, MPH 

 

ADORE@MED.UNC.EDU (919) 966-2251 Prefers email communication. 
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Contact information for former NC & Chicago Site staff 

Li-Ching Lee, PhD, ScM LLEE2@JHSPH.EDU (410) 614-5250 

Department of Epidemiology 

Bloomberg School of Public Health 

Johns Hopkins University 

615 N. Wolfe Street, Room E6516 

Baltimore, MD 21205 

Benyamin Margolis BMARGOLI@EMAIL.UNC.EDU  
406 South Columbia Drive, Apt. A 

Decatur, GA  30030 

Tisha Wiley 

AAAS/SRCD Science & 

Technology Policy Fellow 

TISHA.WILEY@NIH.GOV 

 

                 OR 

TISHA.WILEY@GMAIL.COM 

(301) 402-6780 

Fax: (301) 402-1150 

Office of Behavioral & Social Science 

Research 

Office of the Director. NIH 

Building 31, Room B1C19 

31 Center Drive 

Bethesda, MD  20892 

Contact information for Mary Wood Schneider - former Chicago Site Principal Investigator 

Mary Wood Schneider N/A (732) 291-9005 
55 Grand Tour 

The Highlands, NJ  07732 

Contact information for former San Diego Post Docs 

Anna Lau, PhD ALAU@PSYCH.UCLA.EDU 
(310) 206-5294 or  

(310) 206-5363 
Fax:  (310) 206-5895 

Kristin Hawley, PhD HAWLEYK@MISSOURI.EDU (573) 882-2533 N/A 

 

Kate Nooner, PhD 

 

KNOONER@NKI.RFMH.ORG 
(845) 398-5432 

Fax: (845) 398-5494 
Prefers email communications. 

 

Melissa Merrick, PhD 

 

MTPELAEZ@YAHOO.COM 
(305) 854-5517 

(858) 349-9420 
Prefers email communications. 
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Cross-site LISTSERVS/E-mail Groups 

LSPI  LSPI@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSPUB LSPUB@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSMEAS LSMEAS@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSSTAT  LSSTAT@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSCOORD  LSCOORD@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSCODERS  LSCODERS@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSALL  LSALL@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

Local (only NC members) LISTSERVS/E-mail Groups 

LSCORE LSCORE@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSCC   LSCC@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSTEAM   LSTEAM@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

LSWRITERS  LSWRITERS@LISTSERV.MED.UNC.EDU 

 


